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Three part survey open throughout summer of 2015
1438 responses to community survey
48 responses to youth survey
41 responses to business survey
Confidence level: 99% level with interval of +/- 4 points*

96% completion rate: no questions below 1000 responses

*level of 95% and confidence interval of 4 points, = sample size is 582. Confidence level to 99% and
confidence interval of 4 points, = sample size is 985.

Closed Questions
Likert Scale weighted averages
1 = Least Like or Least Importance 5 = Most Like or Most Importance
As a %age of those responding to question
Open ended questions
Number of ‘mentions’
As a %age of mentions from those responding to question

As a %age of all respondents
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Q1. How would you like Saltash to be described in the future?

1420 respondents

SAFE

FRIENDLY
ATTRACTIVE
RIVERSIDE
PROSPEROUS
TRANQUIL

GREEN AND ECO FRIENDLY
AFFORDABLE
TRADITIONAL
VIBRANT
SELF-CONTAINED
SHOPPING CENTRE
MODERN
TRANSPORT HUB

TOURISM CENTRE

COMMUTER TOWN
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Q2. With sustainable development in mind, what do you think
are the most important benefits the Neighbourhood Plan

should bring to Saltash?

PROTECTION OF LOCAL GREEN SPACES

MORE GREEN SPACES AND TREES INTEGRATED INTO DEVELOPMENT
ENCOURAGING COMMUNITY RECYCLING

PROMOTION OF RAIL SERVICE THROUGH IMPROVED SERVICES & FACILITIES AT THE...
PROTECTION OF THE INTERESTS OF FUTURE GENERATIONS
ADEQUATE ON AND OFF STREET PARKING
MORE USE OF RECYCLED MATERIALS
PROTECTION OF LOCAL IDENTITY, HERITAGE AND HISTORY OF SALTASH
STRENGTHENING THE EXISTING SENSE OF COMMUNITY
CREATING NEW NATURAL HABITATS

MORE AND SAFER PEDESTRIAN ROUTES

INVESTMENT IN ROAD AND TRANSPORT INFRASTRUCTURE (ROAD, RAIL, BUS ETC;

LAND FOR RECREATION (E.G. PLAYING FIELDS, PARKS AND PLAY AREAS
A MIX OF JOBS OPPORTUNITIES

IMPROVED TRAFFIC FLOW WITHIN AND AROUND THE TOWN
MORE USE OF LOCAL MATERIALS
DESIGNING TO AVOID LOCAL ISSUES SUCH AS FLOODING , DROUGHT AND WATER...
SITES FOR ADDITIONAL MEDICAL AND CARE FACILITIES
BETTER ACCESS AND FACILITIES FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES
MORE OPPORTUNITIES FOR SMALL BUSINESSES
FAIRLY MEETING COMMUNITY NEEDS WITHOUT REGARD TO AGE, INCOME, ...
A FARMERS MARKET

BETTER ENERGY EFFICIENCY
INVESTMENT IN INFRASTRUCTURE (WATER SUPPLY, SEWAGE TREATMENT,...
LEISURE FACILITIES

LOCAL LEADERSHIP OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES AND SERVICES FOR YOUNG PEOPLE
MORE INDEPENDENT SHOPS

BETTER ACCESS TO THE COUNTRYSIDE

MORE PEOPLE INVOLVED IN PLANNING THE COMMUNITY
BETTER BUS ROUTES

A BALANCED VARIETY OF HOUSING

MORE AND SAFER CYCLE ROUTES

MORE RIVER TRANSPORT USE

MORE TOWN CENTRE SHOPPING

INVESTMENT IN RENEWABLE ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE

SITES FOR ADDITIONAL SCHOOLS AND CHILDCARE

MEASURES TO LIMIT IMPACTS OF GLOBAL WARMING

MORE GREEN ENERGY PRODUCTION

ENCOURAGEMENT OF VEGETABLE GARDENING / LARGER GARDENS
MORE ALLOTMENTS

MORE NEIGHBOURHOOD SHOPPING
LOW IMPACT ‘GREEN’ TOURISM DEVELOPMENT

08/08/2018
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Q3. Do you go outside of Saltash for some services and
facilities? 1334 respondents

m Yes

m No

08/08/2018



Q4. Missing Facilities

1180 respondents

JOBS 0.9%

1.1%

0.9%

INFRASTRUCTURE
1.1%
NO FACILITIES ARE MISSING 1.0% Missing Facility MEntoE

1.3% Shops 816
Leisure 280

1.1%
"o 1.4% Restuarants & Bars 164
Health 138

1.3%
MARKET HALL/FARMERS MARKET i Transport -
PARKING 1.9% Ban!<s . W
2.3% Pubic toilets 36
FUEL 2.2% Fuel .
2.7% Parking 27
. - 2.5% Market Hall/Farmers Market 18
3.1% Police station 16
No facilities are missing 15

BANKS 3.3%

4.0% Infrastructure 13
TRANSPORT 4.0% Jobs 13

HEALTH
RESTUARANTS & BARS
LEISURE
SHOPS
69.4%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0%
08/08/2018 6

| % of All respondants [ % of respondants to this question



Q4. Missing Leisure

CINEMA/THEATRE 45.4%
ENTERTAINMENT

PLAY PARKS/ SOFT PLAY
INDOOR SPORTS/FITNESS
PARK/WALKS
WATERSIDE FACILITIES
OUTDOOR SPORT
LARGER LIBRARY

RIVER TRANSPORT | 1.8% Q4. Missing Retail

BOWLING ALLEY |} 1.4%

SUPERMARKET 179 21.9%
PITCH-PUTT . 0.7%

cuwss | 0.4% CLOTHES/SHOES 173 21.2%

BETTER/AFFORDBLE 162 19.9%
DIY 104 12.7%
SPECIALIST 85 10.4%

GROCER/GREENGROCER 38 4.7%

WHITE GOODS/ELECTRIC 28 3.4%

DEPT STORE 26 3.2%

CHILDREN |2 1.5%
FIsSHMONGER =1 1.1% ’ \

08/08/2018 7
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Q5. where do you for Tor missing or inadeqgate facilities?

0.07%
" 0.09% 1149 respondents
CARDIFF 0.07:? Place Mentions
0.09% Plymouth 979
LONDON gi;g’ Saltash 89
. (] .
Liskeard 67
0,
BODMIN g:gg{/:; Exeter 35
oo, | 0.49% Callington 30
0.61% Internet 29
ome || 0-77% Surrounding areas 18
0.96% OOT Supermarkets 15
uperMARKETs |, 1-05% Home 11
1.31% .
. Bristol 7
JNDING AREAS 11256;{2 Bodmin 4
2.02% London 2
. (]
INTERNET e Cardiff 1
Europe 1
CALLINGTON 2.09%

EXETER

LISKEARD

SALTASH

PLYMOUTH

. | | | 85.50%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00% 90.00%

08/08/2018 = % of All respondents = % of respondents to this question



Q6. Do you consider that you belong to a distinct
lnEigthurhOOd’ in Saltash? 1328 respondents

m Yes

m No

08/08/2018



BURRATON COOMBE
CARKEEL

WEARDE

HILLSIDE

TREMATON

NORTH & MIDDLE PILLL
ESSA

RIVERSIDE

FORDER

LOWER BURRATON
NT GIVEN

TOWN CENTRE
WATERSIDE
BURRATON
PILLMERE

ST STEPHENS
LATCHBROOK

MY STREET

0.0%
08/08/2018

0.7%
1.7%
0.8%
1.9%
0.8%
1.9%
0.8%
2.0%
0.8%
2.0%
0.9%
2.2%
0.9%
2.2%
1.0%
2.4%
1.0%
2.4%
1.1%
2.7%
1.3%
3.2%
2.0%
2.8%
3.1%
3.4%
\ :
|
0.7%
7%
2.0% 4.0%

Q7. Usual Neighbourhood Name

4.9%
6.8%
7.4%
8.3%
6.6%
7.6%
|
6.0% 8.0%

m % of All respondants

Place

My Street
Latchbrook

St Stephens
Pillmere

Burraton
Waterside

Town Centre

Nt Given

Lower Burraton
Forder

Riverside

Essa

North & Middle Pilll
Trematon

Hillside

Wearde

Carkeel

Burraton Coombe

12.0%

10.0%

= % of respondants to this question

594 respondents

14.0%

16.1%

|

16.0%

Mentions
10
109
95
49
44
40
29
19
16
14
14
13
13
12
12
11
11
10

18.0%
10

18.4%

20.0%



Q8. What additional facilities would you say would make your
neighbourhood a better place to live?

BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
PUBLIC TOILETS
CINEMA/THEATRE

HEALTH FACILITIES

POST OFFICE

HOUSING

WATERSIDE FACILITIES
NOTHING NEEDED
COMMUNITY BUILDING
MORE POLICE
COMMUNITY/GATHERING PLACES
TRAFFIC

IMPROVED SAFETY/SECURITY
TRANSPORT
INFRASTRUCTURE
RESTUARANTS/BARS/CAFES
PARKING

LEISURE

SHOPS

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPROVEMENTS
08/08/2018

0.8%
1.1%
0.8%
1.2%
1.0%
1.4%
1.3%
1.8%
1.3%
1.9%
1.3%
1.9%
2.1%
2.9%
2.4%
3.4%
00
4.5%
4.4%
6.2%
5.0%
7.0%
5.0%
7.1%
5.4%
7.6%
5.9%
8.2%
6.1%
8.5%
6.9%
| 9.7%
7.8%

u % of All respondants

11.0%

Missing Facility

Environmental Improvements
Shops

Leisure

Parking
Restuarants/bars/cafes
Infrastructure

Transport

Improved safety/security
Traffic

Community/Gathering places
More Police
Community Building
Nothing needed
Waterside facilities
Housing

Post Office

Health facilities
Cinema/Theatre
Public Toilets
Business enterprise

12.4%

= % of respondants to this question

1024 respondents

N

Mentions

4.3%

278
248
178
112
99
87
84
78
72

71
63
46
35
30
19
19
18
14
12
11

27.2%

11




Q9. What single change would most improve your quality of life as a

resident of Saltash?

1100 respondents

STATION 0-91‘75.y Topic
A 0-‘7 1 Environmental
JOBS J 1.%% Shops
1.2% Parking
DISABLED ACCESS
1.6% Infrastructure
NO CHANGE 1'5%’ 0% Transport
| Traffic
2.0%
Ll o2.6% Housing
SAFETY/SECURITY 2.7% . Leisure
3'064 Waterside
RESTUARANTS/PUBS/CAFES 3.3% 4.4% Community
4.1% Policing
POLICING
5.4% Restuarants/pubs/cafes
COMMUNITY 4.4% S0 Safety/security
Ao ’ Health
WATERSIDE -2/0 5.89% No Change
4.7% Disabled access
LEISURE
6.2% Jobs
HOUSING 5.8% 7.6% Station
6.3%
TRAFFIC 8.2%
8.2%
TRANSPORT | ° 10.8%
8.4% \
INFRASTRUCTURE | | 10.9%
8.9%
PARKING | | | 1.7%
10.2%
S . . . . 13.3%
ENVIRONMENTAL 11-4%
0.0% 2.0% 4.0% 6.0% 8.0% 10.0% 12.0% 14.0%

08/08/2018

u % of All respondants = % of respondants to this question

Mentions
162
146
128
120
118

90
83
68
64
63
59
48
39
29
22
17
14
13

14.8%

16.0%
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Q10. Do you think that additional land for housing should be
provided up to 2030 to meet specific housing needs such as
affordable and social housing?

1304 respondents

m Yes

m No

08/08/2018
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Q11. What kind of housing should be built in the next 15
yearS? 1376 respondents

BARN CONVERSIONS 2.81
MOBILE HOME SITES 1.78
ACCOMMODATION FOR TOURISTS 2.46
DWELLINGS WHICH COMBINE LIVING SPACE AND WORKING SPACE 2.89
SOCIAL HOUSING 2.88
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 3.82
EXECUTIVE HOMES 2.35
FAMILY HOMES 3.88
NEW FLATS AND APARTMENTS 3.01
SMALLER STARTER HOMES FOR YOUNG PEOPLE 3.87
SUPPORTED (EXTRA CARE) LIVING UNITS FOR VULNERABLE ADULTS
DWELLINGS BUILT TO TAKE INTO ACCOUNT CHANGING...
SMALLER HOMES FOR OLDER MEMBERS OF THE COMMUNITY
LOCAL COMMUNITY OWNED DEVELOPMENTS
SELF-BUILD & SELF-FINISH SCHEMES

3.68
3.99
3.99
3.35
3.26
SHARED OWNERSHIP HOUSING
RENTAL ACCOMMODATION
CONVERTING HOUSES AND OTHER BUILDINGS INTO FLATS

3.21
3.04

2.99

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00

08/08/2018 14
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Q12. Do you think any additional land for employment should
be provided up to 2030?

1287 respondents

M Yes

m No

08/08/2018 15



Q13. What types of employment development should be
prOVidEd? 1339 respondents

ENCOURAGEMENT OF HOME
WORKING

ENTERPRISE SUPPORT
CENTRES/BUSINESS START-UP
CENTRES

OFFICE/HI-TECH CAMPUS
DEVELOPMENTS

ENCOURAGING REDEVELOPMENT
OF OLDER INDUSTRIAL LAND

1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50

08/08/2018




Q14. What type of jobs do you think should be encouraged?

1335 respondents

ARTS AND ENTERTAINMENT 3.29
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND EDUCATION 3.62
INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS 3.55

FINANCIAL AND BUSINESS SERVICES 3.21

MANUFACTURING - HIGH TECH, PROFESSIONAL AND SCIENTIFIC 3.79

MANUFACTURING - LOW TECHNOLOGY 3.45

CONSTRUCTION 3.46

SERVICE JOBS (CARE WORK, CLEANING & MAINTENANCE, ETC) 3.51
SERVICE JOBS (RETAIL, RESTAURANTS, BAR WORK, TOURISM
3.43
ETC)
|
2.80 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.60 3.80

08/08/2018
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Q15. How do you think the Neighbourhood Plan should deal
with the Town Centre? 1337 respondents

SECURE CYCLE RACKS 3.50
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING POINTS 2.86
BETTER CONNECTIONS WITH OTHER PARTS OF THE TOWN SUCH AS... 4.22
IMPROVEMENTS TO MAKE THE PEDESTRIAN ENVIRONMENT MORE... 4.10
IMPROVED PEDESTRIAN ROUTES LINKING TO THE TOWN CENTRE 3.87
SEPARATE SERVICE ENTRANCES FOR VEHICLES IN REDEVELOPMENTS 3.66
OPEN SPACE AND COMMUNITY FACILITIES 3.73
RESIDENTIAL FLATS 2.44
MORE FAST-FOOD AND TAKE-AWAYS 1.75
MORE CAFES, RESTAURANTS, 2.96
ON-STREET ENTERTAINMENT AREAS 2.81
MORE BUILDING SOCIETIES, ESTATE ANDEMPLOYMENT AGENCIES... 1.68
OFFICES 2.38
A BIGGER SUPERMARKET
MORE ‘HIGH STREET NAME’ SHOPS
MORE INDEPENDENT TRADER SHOPS
MULTI STOREY CAR PARKING
VEHICLE BANS IN TOWN CENTRE DURING PEAK PERIODS
PREVENTING VEHICLES USING THE MAIN STREET AS A THROUGH...

LESS VEHICULAR ACCESS?
MORE VEHICULAR ACCESS?
ENCOURAGE REDEVELOPMENT AND ADDITIONAL FEATURES?
KEEP IT ASIT IS?

3.02
3.56
4.15
2.35
2.76
3.11
3.20
2.44

4.03

2.43 |

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

08/08/2018 18



Q16. Do you think the ‘Evening Economy’ of Saltash should be
more developed?

1304 respondents

M Yes

m No

08/08/2018
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Q17. What would be most likely to attract you to Saltash in
the evening? 1341 respondents

SAFE ENVIRONMENT

REGULAR EVENING EVENTS

A LIVE MUSIC VENUE

IMPROVED LINKS TO
WATERFRONT

RESTAURANTS AND CAFES

0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00

08/08/2018 20




Q18. How do you think the Neighbourhood Plan should deal
with Saltash Waterfront? 1373 respondents

CREATE ON-STREET ENTERTAINMENT AREAS 3.27

PROMOTE HISTORICAL LINKS TO BRUNEL (RAILWAY AND ROYAL

ALBERT BRIDGE) RO

IMPROVE LINKS WITH THE TOWN CENTRE, RAILWAY STATION AND

BUS SERVICES 222

MORE FACILITIES TO SUPPORT MARINE/RIVER LEISURE ACTIVITIES 4.11

MORE TOURISM FACILITIES SUCH AS CAFES, RESTAURANTS AND GIFT

SHOPS 385

ENCOURAGE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPROVEMENTS, ADDITIONAL

WALKING ROUTES, OPEN SPACE, AND COMMUNITY FACILITIES? R

KEEP IT ASIT IS?

0.

0

0 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

08/08/2018 21



Q19. Are there any important public spaces or open areas in
Saltash that you feel may be threatened in the future and
should be protected?

1252 respondents

m Yes

m No

08/08/2018

22



Q20. Open areas in Saltash that you feel may be threatened in the future
and should be protected?

BRODMOOR FARM
WEARDE

NATURE RESERVES
STATION BUILDING
PILL

FORDER

TINCOMBE
VICTORA GARDENS
CHAPEL FIELD
SPORTS FIELDS
SALTMILL

ALL PARKS/GARDENS
LONGSTONE PARK
WATERSIDE

THE LEAT

ALL GREEN SPACE
WARFELTON
CHRUCHTOWN FRM

0.0%
08/08/2018

1.0%

1.9%
1.3%
2.4%
1.3%
2.4%
1.4%
2.5%
1.4%
2.5%
2.0%
3.5%
2.6%
4.6%
3.2%
5.8%
3.3%
6.0%
3.9%
7.0%
3.9%
7.0%
4.4%
7.9%
5.5%
9.9%
6.3%
| 11.4%
7.6%
| 13.7%
8.6°/£
| |
11.0%
I |
13.54/0
5.0% 10.0% 15.0%

% of All respondants

15.5%

800 respondents

19.8%

20.0%

= % of respondants to this question

24.3%
25.0%

23

30.0%



Q21. Are there any areas where you think action is needed to
improve the environment (e.g. neglected land and buildings,
poor street-scene?)

1213 respondents

M Yes

m No

08/08/2018
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Q22. In which areas is action needed to improve the environment?

875 respondents

0.6%
ST STEPHENS T 0%
INDUSTRIAL ESTATES O-fﬁ(y Area Mentions
i Railway station 276
0.9%
REURE 1.;% Waterside 205
N el ARIC 1'(:)1%()57 Carkeel Roundabout 106
o Town Centre 101
1.19 )
WARFELTON 1{’8% Saltmill =
FOOTPATHS 1-4;/’ - Empty 'lots' 51
= Housing areas 37
GREEN SPACE 1.6%
2.6% Park and Playground 36
STREETS 2'0%3 304 Pillmere 35
. (1]
Streets 29
0,
R S 4.0% Green Space 23
PARK AND PLAYGROUND 2.5% A% Footpaths 20
(]
’ Warfelton 16
HOUSING AREAS 2.6%
4.2% Longstone Park 14
EMPTY 'LOTS' 3.6% e LiveWire 13
=970 Industrial estates 12
0,
Ea ML 3.9% 6.4% St Stephens 9
TOWN CENTRE 7.0%
CARKEEL ROUNDABOUT 7.4% J
WATERSIDE 23,85
RAILWAY STATION 1b.2% .
. (]
08/08/2018 25

u % of All respondants = % of respondants to this question




08/08/2018

Q22. What are the environmental problems?

u % of All respondants

SEWAGE DISCHARGE %11"{2
875 respondents
SIGNAGE 06.230/3 2
DENSE HOUSING 06?;/; .
FLY TIPPING 05‘-"74%
INFRASTRUCTURE IN POOR CONDITION ng/é’%
GRAFITTI 0-2‘.% .
DOGS MESS 0-2‘%%
ACCESS °-i'ﬁ -
VANDALISM 0-*:31"./’3 -
ABANDONED BOATS 1-1"1/’. .
TRAFFIC 1-2‘?.0%
PARKING 1'6%2.6%
OVERGROWN 1.9% £15073
SOCIAL PROBLEMS/CRIME 2.5% ah%
SHOPS 3.1% 5.19%
LITTER 3-5%| -
NEGLECT , 9.0% i
UNSIGHTLY , I5.6% .
DERELICT BUILDINGS 17.2%

= % of respondants to this question

28.2%
26



Q23. Are there any areas where you think there should be
more open and green space provided?

1103 respondents

m Yes

m No

08/08/2018
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Q24. In which areas should more open and green space

provided?
315 respondents
COASTAL PATH °'3‘ﬁ%
BRIDLEPATHS °'ﬁ/‘3%
WALks | 0.3% .
BROWNFIELD SITES [.0:4% -
UNCATEGORIZED [..0:5% -
RECREATION SPACES 1.3% .
TOWN CENTRE 2.1% d so;
EVERYWHERE 2= -}
OUTSKIRTS OF TOWN - —
EXISTING GREEN SPACES Al 1t
WATERSIDE 3.4% 1
RESIDENTIAL AREAS 3.0% o
HOUSING DEVELOPMENTS a3% | | L9_7%
0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0%

08/08/2018

m % of All respondants

28
m % of respondants to this question

25.0%



Q25. What form of facility should be provided?

1158 respondents

CHILDREN’S PLAYGROUNDS

KICKABOUT AREAS

FORMAL SPORTS AREAS

WOODLAND AREAS

INFORMAL OPEN SPACES

|

3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00

08/08/2018 29




Q26. Which of the following do you think might best help local
rural areas to thrive? 1326 respondents

SAFE ROUTES TO LOCAL AND TOWN FACILITIES

CREATING SETTLEMENT BOUNDARIES AROUND VILLAGES AND THE
TOWN BEYOND WHICH DEVELOPMENT WILL BE STRICTLY
CONTROLLED.

ALLOWING BARN CONVERSIONS AND REUSE OF SUITABLE REDUNDANT

BUILDINGS FOR HOMES AND JOB CREATION

SMALL SCALE RURAL WORKSHOPS

08/08/2018




Age distribution of respondants

m17-24
m25-40
m41-64
m65-75
m 76+

Age distribution from 2011 census

08/08/2018




Gender

m Male

B Female

08/08/2018




TWO ADULTS WITH CHILDREN LIVING
AWAY MOST OF THE TIME

SINGLE ADULT WITH CHILDREN
LIVING AWAY MOST OF THE TIME

TWO ADULTS WITH CHILDREN LIVING
AT HOME

SINGLE ADULT WITH CHILDREN
LIVING AT HOME

TWO OLDER ADULTS SHARING

SINGLE OLDER PERSON

TWO YOUNG ADULTS SHARING

SINGLE YOUNG PERSON

0.0% 5.0% 10.0%

08/08/2018

Which of these describes your household size best?

Il 1o

I =5

B

Mooy

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

!

30.0%

35.0%

40.0%

45.0%
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Young Persons Survey

* Wednesday, August 08, 2018

Powered by (#y SurveyMonkey



Q1: What is your current school
vear? (Please tick one box)

What is your current school year? (Please tick one box)

W Responses

Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Studying in the
vocational 6th form
at Cornwall College

Saltash



Q4. What would make your neighbourhood a better place to
live?
* more public transport and outside sheltered places to sit down

* Keeping it green, lots of wildlife

* pedestrianise main shopping street and stop the traffic

* No, its good

e More shops / cafes

* it could be cleaner and the plant life could be managed better.
» Safety, Clubs, Sports

* bins to reduce littering

* More shops, more parks although not a great deal

e shops and clubs

e Sports Grounds Improved and more Cycle Paths

. Bﬁtter bus stops, wider road in Fore Street and maybe a few more
shops

e cycle paths, more brand shops (Superdrug for example). Possible
cinema if financially viable.



What would make your neighbourhood a better place to live?

more local shops

Reduce the amount of homes being built, | live in an area where it is
easy to go down the leat with my friends, but the amount of houses
are ruining It.

Shops

parks, seated areas, shops

more care to the scenery along lanes etc- flowers
if people didn't litter and yell so much

better parks

safety, shops, parks

| think that more parks and hanging outside areas is needed as it is
very limited and we often clash into other people when we don't
percifically want to do so. My second suggestion would be cycle paths
as Saltash has a lot of green and not many cycle paths for cyclists to go
to. For instance most have to stick to the roads or travel out of Saltash
to get a decent bike ride when there is so many views in Saltash we
could ride on. | also think there should be more running areas instead
of having to stick to the same old places.



What would make your neighbourhood a better place to live?

* Clubs
* Nothing

. Sto,o expanding (house development) but improve existingfpublic
buildings ( improved police and fire services, funded clubs for
teenagers, more varied shop range to cover more aspects of
interests - no more take away, cafes or charity shops - decoration
around town - colourful flowers and trees - to make the town
more appealing to the senses.)

e some shops not just bakery's and hairdresser
* more bins (lessens littering) cycle paths, shops, entertainment
* more shops and better facilities

* | think that in saltash there needs to be more green area where
teenagers can spend time, not near the younger children as
sometimes their Iangua%e can be offensive. It would be good to
have more clubs for the less adventurous type so not loud,
banging music clubs.

e parks



What would make your neighbourhood a better place to live?

more popular shops, more police, cycle paths

table tennis clubs (more of them)

More cycle paths, lights down alleyways

Lights down alleyways

Dog poo bins

more parks

A park and more parking space.



Q.5 What do you like most about Saltash ?

the friendly people and views
Lots to do, waterside

Friendly town, by the river
Pasties and the opportunities
Friendly. The river - Sailing club
| feel very safe here.

Clubs

The views

Quiet and close to Plymouth
its a small communtiy

Lots of Clubs and Public Transport
It's quiet and friendly

Access to clubs and sports
small and safe

easy access to shops

My friends

It's safe to live in. The nice estates
are very good to live in and the
weather (when good) is great to go
out and socialise.

My friends and family. Bingo on a
Tuesday, Friday and Sunday nights at
the Saltash Social Club.

the friendly people

The lack of busyness in the area
Safe place to live, the riverside
not a lot

| feel safe when I'm out and about
its cram atmosphere

views

the Nature Reserve

availability of facilities

Easy to access everything



Q.5 What do you like most about Saltash?

e the parks * It's a quite neighbourhood and the

* | like the nature and the views best in people can be polite. Plus | have
Saltash as it it's comforting when friends that live there.
walking in the sunshine to * Peace....occasionally
somewhere. Although | think there « There's lots of things to do and good
should be more running and cycling facilities

 areas for the nature views. * Fore St.

* That its a little community and
everybody is so kind

* The safety

* long stone park

* ldon't know

* the yacht club



Q.6 What do you like least about Saltash?

there is not much to do and it can
get very boring

Gangs and unsafe places
Becoming too big with too many
houses. No cinema - have to go to
Plymouth

the druggies

some untidiness in places.

Shops

the litter

Council Estates

that the main high street is very
small with not many well known
shops and most of the shops are for
older ages.

New Housing Estates as causes
overcrowding and Increasing Drug
Using

The shops

Some areas of Saltash feel unsafe
when walking to and from school.
Saltmill, Alamein

not much

Too much litter

Litter

People (druggies)

Not a good variety of shops.

The gangs, fights and terrorism to
the public. Also the stereo-typing of
the younger generation from the
older generation.

one main street for shops

The increasing amount of crime
(drugs especially)

Lots of unused/run down/vandalised
areas

the areas for young people

I'm the council areas there's lots of
drug abuse and sometimes violence



Q.6 What do you like least about Saltash?

litter

the facilities for teens

The rougher places like Alemain
anti-social behaivour

Drug gangs

saltmill

There not much things to do

The poor people

Unnerving, frightening alleys luring
violent youths to drink and smoke
undercover in addition to threaten
those younger or indeed significantly
older than them.

bakery's and hairdresser and
takeaway

litter and dog poo

the stupid statue of ann glanville
There can be litter in the streets and
it isn't very vibrant.

Rumours of Drug Misuse

There's not as many clubs/regular
activities as | would like

Graffiti in the park.
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Q.7 Which of these facilities in Saltash do you visit regularly?

44



Q.8 What other facilities would you like in Saltash?
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Q.9 What types of jobs would you like to have available in Saltash?

aJnsia| pue yods
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Q10. Any other comments or suggestions you may have?

* better disabled access like smoother footpaths Etc...

* The drug problems within the year 11s (going into year 12). Hopefully it gets
sorted. Nothing else because other than that all is good

* Hellolam a 14 year old with my own opinion on the Saltash area. | think there
should be a bingo hall in the Saltash area because, it is unfair for the older
generation to be surrounded by, the public who are under the influence of
alcohol that cannot control their behaviour and temper. Also | think there
should be a bingo hall in the Saltash area because, the bingo is currently being
held at three (3) locations; The Saltash Social Club, The Saltash Football Club and
The Burraton Community Centre. These locations are unacceptable for the older
generation because they are picked on and intimidated by the public who are
under the influence of alcohol. Thank you for reading my suggestions

* Enable saltash to become more visually appealing please :)



